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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects/programmes being implemented under Swaranjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana in the country including
Uttar Pradesh during the last three years, State/UT-wise; 

(b) the number of proposals received from various State Governments including their present status, State/UT-wise; 

(c) the details of total funds allocated for the said projects including Uttar Pradesh, State/UT-wise; 

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to make the said scheme more result oriented; and 

(e) the details of beneficiaries under the scheme including SC, ST and minority communities, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT) 

(a) The Government was implementing Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY), which has been restructured as National Rural
Livelihoods Mission, which has been launched by the Government on 03rd June 2011. The SGSY has ceased to exist w.e.f. 01st April
2013. The Government had been undertaking placement linked skill development projects under SGSY as special projects. State-
wise details of placement linked skill development projects sanctioned by the Government from 2010-11 till June 2013 are given in
Annexure I. 

(b)and (c): Does not arise in view of reply at (a) above. 

(d) The Placement Linked Skill Development program under SGSY has been revamped and relaunched as Aajeevika Skills in
September 2013 with a greater focus on placement, job retention and career progression. The Aajeevika Skills scheme has been
revamped as Deen Dayal Upadhayaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY) with a view to re-focus and re-prioritize the program
to build the capacity of rural poor youth in order to address the needs of both national and global skill requirements. 

(e) A statement indicating the details of the beneficiaries under SGSY including SC, ST and minority communities during 2011-12 and
2012-13 are given at Annexure-II. Details of beneficiaries under SGSY (Special Projects) since inception till March 2013 are given in
Annexure III. 
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